## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

## **Act 135 of the Regular Session**

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill	
2	86th General Assembly		SENATE BILL 246
3 4	Regular Session, 2007		SENATE BILL 240
5	By: Senator Wilkinson		
6	By: Representatives Pate, Wells		
7	By: Representatives Fate, Weils		
8			
9	For An Act To Be Entitled		
10	AN ACT TO	AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE DEFINITION OF "IMMINENT	
11	DANGER TO	DANGER TO HEALTH OR SAFETY" IN THE ADULT	
12	MALTREATMENT CUSTODY ACT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
13			
14	Subtitle		
15	TO CLARIFY THE DEFINITION OF "IMMINENT		
16	DANGER TO HEALTH OR SAFETY" IN THE ADULT		
17	MALTREA	TMENT CUSTODY ACT.	
18			
19			
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
21			
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code $\S$ 9-20-103(7), pertaining to the definition		
23	of "imminent danger to health or safety" is amended to read as follows:		
24	(7) "Imminent danger to health or safety" means a situation in		
25	which death or <del>severe bodily injury</del> <u>serious bodily harm</u> could reasonably be		
26	expected to occur withou	t intervention;	
27			
28		APPROVED: 2/21/2007	
29			
30			
31			
32 33			
33 34			
34 35			
رر			

